## **BIt Market Services**

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-72-2016

Data/Ora Ricezione 23 Dicembre 2016 10:42:17

MTA - Star

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo : 83309

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : IFISN01 - DI GIORGIO

Tipologia : IROS 13

Data/Ora Ricezione : 23 Dicembre 2016 10:42:17

Data/Ora Inizio : 23 Dicembre 2016 10:57:18

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Banca IFIS and KRUK Group agree to

€750 million NPLs portfolio transaction

## Testo del comunicato

Si trasmette la versione inglese del comunicato stampa diffuso ieri 22/12/2016 in italiano.





## PRESS RELEASE

## Banca IFIS and KRUK Group agree to €750 million NPLs portfolio transaction

Mestre (Venice)/ Wrocław, Poland, 22 December 2016 - Banca IFIS and KRUK Group announce that today a binding offer was signed for the sale of a non-performing loans portfolio of about **750 million euro** (nominal value), corresponding to over **70 thousand positions.** The operation - which was carried out in the secondary unsecured market, allowing Banca IFIS to realize a capital gain – was completed with the KRUK Group, a leader of the debt management market in Central Europe.

"We are pleased to announce this deal and welcome Banca IFIS to the widening group of KRUK's business partners in Italy", said **Tomasz Kurr**, General Director KRUK Italia S.r.l. "We are a leader of the debt management market in Central Europe with its unique strategy focused on amicable settlements with its clients, i.e. debtors. Since November 2015 KRUK operates in Italy and becomes a most active credit restructuring partner for banks in the country".

"This transaction confirms Banca IFIS the strategy - stated **Andrea Clamer**, Head of the NPL division - that includes the purchase, management and sale of non-performing loans portfolios; in particular, the strategy includes the sale of residual portions of portfolios that were acquired and fully managed. This deal also testifies Banca IFIS's ability to create synergies with Italian and International players active in the primary and secondary NPLs market".

From its entry into the market to the end of the third quarter 2016, the KRUK Group invested a total of 56 million euro in unsecured retail debt portfolios in Italy with an aggregate nominal value of 0.5 billion euro. After the end of the quarter, KRUK also closed the purchase of a debt portfolio from Italy's UniCredit Group. The portfolio's nominal value was 0.9 billion euro.

KRUK's geographical expansion in Italy is to be supported by the acquisition of a local entity. In November, the KRUK Group acquired 100% of shares in Credit Base International S.r.l., with which it had worked for several months on portfolio valuations and debt management.

Banca IFIS S.p.A.

**Head of Communication and IR** 

Mara Di Giorgio Cell: +39 335 7737417 mara.digiorgio@bancaifis.it www.bancaifis.it

**Press Office and PR** 

Chiara Bortolato
Cell: +39 3669270394
<a href="mailto:chiara.bortolato@bancaifis.it">chiara.bortolato@bancaifis.it</a>

PR

Lavinia Piana
Cell: +39 3469425022
Lavinia.piana@bancaifis.it

**KRUK Group** 

**IR and Business Development Team** 

**Tomasz Kałuziak** 

Phone: +48 (0) 71 790 22 13 <u>Tomasz.kaluziak@kruksa.pl</u> en.kruk.eu

Damian Bąbka

Phone: +48 (0) 71 790 22 80 damian.babka@kruksa.pl

PR

Michał Pułka

Phone: +48 71 790 4601 michal.pulka@kruksa.pl

Fine Comunicato n.	.0147-72	<u> </u>
--------------------	----------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3